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NATIONAL

ITY
BORN DEATH MAIN STYLE
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GENRE

ARTW
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QT

PRICE 

MAX 

(USK)

PRICE 

AV. 

(USK)

GROWT
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YEAR 

(USK)

ART WORK SAMPLE 

1

ART WORK SAMPLE 

2

ART WORK SAMPLE 

3

ART WORK SAMPLE 

4

ART WORK SAMPLE 

5
SIGNATURE

0,41

1,02

5,44

0,41

30,61

2,99

17,01

3,54

3,67

10,20

3,95

0,82

23,81

5,58

6,53

0,10

0,10

60

150

800

60

4500

440

2500

520

540

1500

580

120

3500

820

960

15

15

230 20

Scottish 1858 1943
Impressionis

m
Portrait 280 200

Morning

482

TORRIGLIA 

Giovanni 

Battista

Italian 1858 1937
Romanticis

m
Scene 290 50

Landscape Peyzaj Uskar under snow Bridge Maiden tower

First step Return of croisade New arrival Playing accordeaon Colin Maillard

481 Not found
RIZA Hoca 

Ali
Turkish 1858 1939

Impressionis

m
Landscape

484

BUTLER 

Mildred 

Ann

Irish 1858 1941
Impressionis

m
Landscape 290 20

Japanese lady A green hat A pink dress At the pond Sundial

Cows Side cars Trees in january Hollyhocks At the garden edge

483
HENRY 

George

St Tropez Le bon samaritain Notre dame Gare de l'Est

486
TUKE Henry 

Scott
British 1858 1929

Impressionis

m
Scene 1300 150

August blue Ruby, gold and 

malachite

Honduras Green waters

Boys in the beach Belle ile en mer The garden Pere Polyte Rocher aux chiens

485
LUCE 

Maximilien
French 1858 1941 Pointillism Scene 550 1500

The pimp Birichino Carne altrui Golden age Femme qui rit

Suffolk coast 10 cents breafast In the garden Italy countryside

487
RUSSELL 

John Peter
Australian 1858 1930

Impressionis

m
Landscape 240 700

Not found

Tyrolean bridge Nude laying on bed Mrs Kaumann Salome Nana

Marguerite Abandoned city I lock my door upon 

myself

Akstudie Mary von Stuck

488
ROSSO 

Medardo
Italian 1858 1928 Sculputure Portrait 230 150 Not found

489
METCALF 

Willard
American 1858 1925

Impressionis

m
Landscape 320 150

Napolitan street Street scene Arch Hand fan At the canal

Pont de Paglia Venitian scene Saint Malo Charles street Hindu woman

490
CORINTH 

Lovis
German 1858 1925

Impressionis

m
Portrait 450 500

491
KHNOPFF 

Fernand
Belgian 1858 1921 Symbolism Portrait 260 150

Sonata Blue kimono The window blind Reflexion The Hammock

Tree bribes Slaoli Otto Lanz The trio Shell fisherman

492
MIGLIARO 

Vincenzo
Italian 1858 1938 Realism Scene 200 40

493

PRENDERG

AST 

Maurice

American 1858 1924

Post-

impressionis

m

Scene 500 1200

Battle of Weihaiwei Dragon raising Yamato Takeru Odiri dancer 47 ronin

daruma Daruma Giant daruma Calligraphy

494
DeCAMP 

Joseph
American 1858 1923

Impressionis

m
Portrait 270 250 Not found

495
TOOROP 

Jan
Dutch 1858 1928 Symbolism Scene 180 300

496
GEKKO 

Ogata ? Japanese 1858 1920

Japanese 

traditional 

painting

Scene 260 5

497
KOGAKU 

Soen
Japanese 1858 1917 Calligraphy Text 240 5

M

F M



7,88

0,21

1027,40

0,41

2,05

0,82

1,23

7,74

3,08

0,41

1,44

1,23

84,25

1,23

1,03

6,58

1,85

0,10

1150

30

150000

60

300

120

180

1130

450

60

210

180

12300

180

150

960

270

15

daruma Daruma Giant daruma Calligraphy

Watersplash Gathering plumbs Leaving home The last furrow After the game

Jardins egares Maria Magdalena Dans les pres Les roses Stack of hey

497
KOGAKU 

Soen
Japanese 1858 1917 Calligraphy Text 240 5

Young woman Ruda Worries Burden of misery Green angel

9th November 1888 Square place Daffodils A nurse Elderman

498

LA 

THANGUE 

Henry 

Herbert

British 1859 1929 Realism Scene 210 400 Not found

499
ALLEAUME 

Ludovic
French 1859 1941

Academicis

m
Scene 290 10

Fencing training Wounded man Migration of Serbs Saint Sava

Street of Dublin Dublin park Grey morning Summertime

501
AXENTOWI

CZ Teodor
Polish 1859 1938 Art nouveau Portrait 280 20

503
LOGSTAIL 

William
British 1859 1944

Impressionis

m
Portrait 260 40

The announciation Sodome et 

Ghomore

Abraham oak Fisherman at sea Dunes

Study in red severity Speed Circa Nude

504
JONANOVIC

Z  Paja
Serbian 1859 1957 Realism Scene 170 60

505
OSBORNE 

Walter
Irish 1859 1903

Impressionis

m
Scene 210 300

Lucrece Borgia Odalisque Salambo Knight of flowers Sarah Bernard

Harvest Mother Blue room In the kitchen Old woman

506

TANNER 

Henry 

Ossawa

American 1859 1937 Realism Scene 101 150

507
DEMACHY 

Robert
French 1859 1936 Pictorialism Portrait 240 20

Avenu arch Boston Avenue in rain Plaza the la merced April

Capri Venice Venice backwater The nap on the 

beach

Grand canal

508
ROCHEGRO

SSE George
French 1859 1938 Orientalism Portrait 180 70

509
ANCHER 

Anna
Danish 1859 1935

Impressionis

m
Portrait 250 60

Poster 1 Poster 2 Bistrot Ladies 2 cats

Repose Studying Soap bubble Nymph Return of Ulysse

510
HASSAM 

Childe
American 1859 1935

Impressionis

m
Scene 552 4000

511
SANTORO 

Rubens
Italian 1859

512
STEINLEN 

Theophile
French 1859 1923 Art nouveau Poster 1300 50

514 TITO Ettore Italian 1859

A Sunday afternoon Jeune femme se 

poudrant

Little river Woodland glade Forest stream

500
SEURAT 

Georges
French 1859 1891 Pointillism Scene 250 50000

Les poseuses Le chaut Bathers

Mother A galant of terror

513
GUTHRIE 

James
British 1859 1930

Impressionis

m
Portrait 150 280

Harvesting cabbage To pastures new Thomas Bewick

502
MOSTED 

Peder Mork
Danish 1859 1941 Realism Landscape 280 100

Horse sledging Farm landscape

1941 Symbolism Scene 270 90

1932 Realism Seascape 230 60

F M

F M



0,41

22,76

0,62

54,48

4,83

2,76

0,17

10,34

11,72

0,17

4,55

9,31

1,85

60

3300

90

7900

700

400

24

1500

1700

25

660

1350

270

Repose Studying Soap bubble Nymph Return of Ulysse

Prospective suitor Studying map

Harem beauty

Lucette au chapeau La grand Pavois

514 TITO Ettore Italian 1859

Grey day

French 1860 1942

519

HIREMY-

HIRSCHL 

Adolf

Odalisque

90

Garden planting

Mort de sapho La baigneuse

517
ZOFFOLI 

Angelo ? Italian 1860 1910
Romanticis

m
Scene 200 15

518

Pensive Joan of Arc

LEROY Paul

60

520
GAUSSON 

Leo
French 1860 1944 Pointillism Landscape 280

Blind arab Les filles d'AtlasPlaying bones

515

LENOIR 

Charles-

Amable

French 1859 1926
Academicis

m
Portrait 180 30

20

At the end of the 

world

Sailors Only witness

Trees at the bank Farm

Mlle Heuleu sur son 

yatch

German 1860 1933 Symbolism Scene

516
HELLEU 

Paul Cesar
French 1859 1927

In  the garden

521
ZORN 

Anders
Swedish 1860 1920

Impressionis

m
Portrait 350 800

522
SURENIANT

S Vardges
Armenian 1860 1921 Symbolism Scene 200 30

Sommarnoje Nudes Man and boy Bruno Liljefors Lady with fur

Monastery Return queen Zabel Virgin and childShah Mahmud 

Ghaznavi

Salome

523
ENSOR 

James
Belgian 1860 1949

Expressionis

m
Scene 450 2000

524
SICKERT 

Walter
British 1860 1942

Post-

impressionis

m

Scene 180 150

Christ's entry in 

Brussels

Oyster eater Squelette aretant 

masque

Dead mother Intrigues

Camden town 

murder

The ring Reverie Washstand The Rialto bridge

525
THORNBUR

N Archibald
British 1860 1935 Naturalism Animals 290 100

526 KROHG Oda Norwegian 1860 1935
Neo-

romanticism
Portrait 210 8

Peacock Pheasants Tragopan Greenland falcon Blackcock

Standing boy Rota Vullun By the japanese 

lantern

Gunnar Heiberg Hammock

527
MUCHA 

Alphonse
Czech 1860 1939 Art nouveau Poster 350 400

528

MARTIN 

Henry Jean 

Guillaume

French 1860 1943 Pointillism Landscape 450 500

Poster 1 Poster 2 Poster 3 Poster 4 Poster 5

Les faucheurs Dans le jardin Madame Sans Labastide du vert Port de Cauliure

529 WAIN Louis British 1860 1939 Art nouveau Animals 250 8

530

VON 

WEREFKIN 

Marianne

Russian 1860 1938
Expressionis

m
Scene 260 200 Not found

Red cat Blue cat Guilty 2 cats The sicilian

Fantastic night EveningIn the theater Black women Styx

531
MOSES 

Granma
American 1860 1961 Naive art Landscape 250 400

Last covered bridge Checkered house Lilacs Home

230

Impressionis

m
Portrait 210 300

Duchesse of 

Marlborough

Mlle Vaughan

The souls of 

Acheron

1941 Symbolism Scene 270 90

Orientalism Scene 180 50

Haman et Mordecai

910

45

150

180

0,62

6,23

0,31

1,03

1,24

The introduction An audience

M

M

F

F



1,03

1,24

0,34

0,41

0,21

1,31

7,93

1,46

18,75

7,29

12,50

0,83

11,11

7,93

0,62

2,48

0,83

0,10

In the alley From my studio 

window

542 KANE John American 1860 1934 Naive art Scene 350 190 60

Scot's day Balloc castle Self portrait

150

180

50

60

30

1150

210

2700

1050

1800

120

1600

1150

90

360

120

15

548
ILSTED 

Peter
Danish 1861 1933 Realism Interior 170 40

Interior with 2 girls Preparing 

chanterelles

Sunshine in the 

room

Looking out of the 

window

Reading

549

DINET 

Alphone-

Etienne

532
SOLOMON 

Joseph
British 1860 1927

Academicis

m
Scene 230 400

Ajax and Cassandra A conversationSamson The life class Job

533
LYNCH 

Albert
German 1860 1950

Impressionis

m
Portrait 280 30

534
IROLLI 

Vincenzo
Italian 1860 1949

Impressionis

m
Portrait 300 120

Joan of Arc Beauty Blue dress Manon Lescault On the deck

Market street Looking outsideVolluta Hand fan Women portrait

535
SOUTHERN 

Clara
Australian 1860 1940

Impressionis

m
Landscape 180 40

536
TESSARI 

Vittorio ? Italian 1860 1947 Naturalism Portrait 150 5

Evensong Barn's back The Yarra Warrandyte Hotel Road to 

Warrandyte

Boy fishingGirls Cottage in the 

mountain

Lady portrait

537
O'CONOR 

Roderic
Irish 1860 1940

Impressionis

m
Portrait 300 50

538
SAMOKYSH 

Mykola
Ukrainian 1860 1944 Realism Military 180 60

Yellow landscape Nude In red dress Tree in the field Jeune bretonne

Courage of the 

generl

Cavalry charge

541

DE SANTA 

MARIA 

Andres

Colombian 1860 1945
Impressionis

m
Portrait 300 10 Not found

Washerwomen Goellette au 

mouillage

Knut Hamsun Guigui Senhora

El rio Mujer con canasto Return of Maria 

Mancini

Auto portrait La espagnola

1935
Impressionis

m
Landscape 200 15

543

STEER 

Philip 

Wilson

British 1860 1942
Impressionis

m
Landscape 270 400 Not found

544

CURRAN 

Charles 

Courtney

American 1861 1942
Impressionis

m
Scene 270 70

The bridge Chepstow Seated nude Sleep  Mrs Blackwell

Lotus lillies Paris at night Shadows Luxembourg garden

546
RUSINOL 

Santiago
Spanish 1861 1931

Post-

impressionis

m

Landscape 270 350

Le cherubin de 

Mozart

Colette et Proust Andre Gide August morning Le boudoir bleu

Gardens of Aranjuez Miquel Utrillo Mallorca garden Platanes Blue courtyard

545

BLANCHE 

Jacques-

Emile

Portrait 300 9001942
Impressionis

m
F

French 1861 1929 Orientalism Portrait 120 500

Raoucha Young bathers Under pink laurels La mecque Sous le burnous

1861 1932

Post-

impressionis

m

Portrait

French 1861

Courtyard

Avenue de Clichy Inside Bruant 

Mirliton

250 20

Motra tone Self portait Wedding 

320 600

Femme a sa toilette Yvette Guilbert Moulin rouge

Herde of wild 

horses

Pursuit

Niece portrait

540
IDROMENO 

Kole
Albanian 1860 1939 Realism Portrait

539
ANDERSEN 

Alfredo
Brazilian 1860

547
ANQUETIN 

Louis
French



0,35

0,10

11,81

0,63

77,78

0,52

4,72

12,50

0,35

19,93

2,52

2,31

23,78

11,11

1,67

4,17

0,06

1,25

15

1700

90

11200

75

680

1800

50

2850

360

330

3400

1600

240

600

9

180

50

549

DINET 

Alphone-

Etienne

French 1861 1929 Orientalism Portrait 120 500

550
MAUFRA 

Maxime
French 1861 1918

Impressionis

m
Landscape 250 80

Raoucha Young bathers Under pink laurels La mecque Sous le burnous

La ramasseuse de 

pomme de terre

Le port de St 

Goustan

Pine trees Paysage de neige Village on river

Landscape 320 5

Double wedding Candombe 7 sisters Visita pesada

Eglise de la Trinite Jardin de campagne Florence Sur les quais

551

RIPPL-

RONAI 

Joszef

Hungarian 1861 1927

Post-

impressionis

m

Portrait 290 200

552
HERTWIG 

Aura
German 1861 1944

Photograph

y

Scene 120 30

When the heart is 

young

In the tepidarium Dolce far niente The mirror Tambourine girl

In the wineyard The musician Aunt Balda After breakfast Engaged

553
FIGARI 

Pedro
Uruguayan 1861 1938

Modernism

o
Scene 230 60

555 VIVIN Louis French 1861 1936 Naive art

Scene 210 25

The old coach The herd boy Hazardous 

encounter

A new year Brocho buster

Novgorod church Wedding train The deacon Cession with the 

tsar

556

GODWARD 

John 

William

British 1861 1922
Neo-

classicissim
Portrait 220 550

557

DANIELSON-

GAMBONI 

Elin

Finn 1861 1919 Realism

1939
Impressionis

m
Scene 450 600

In the street In front of the cafe Dr. Rathenau Berlin Gathering water

Aurore Feodor Chaliapin Street of Paris

558
REMINGTO

N Frederic
American 1861 1909

Impressionis

m
Scene 450 3500

559
RYABUSHKI

N Andrei
Russian 1861 1904

Romanticis

m

Paris cafe Corner street

562

DE LA 

GANDARA 

Antonio

French 1861 1917
Impressionis

m
Portrait 250 15

Madame Gautreau Jeanne Renouardt Louise Roseneau

560 URY Lesser Jew 1861 1931
Impressionis

m
Scene 350 200

561
KOROVIN 

Konstantin
Russian 1861

Leonor Iruburu

563
PIROSMANI 

Niko
Georgian 1862 1918 Naive art Scene 350 1000

564
FERENCZY 

Karoly
Jew 1862 1917

Impressionis

m
Scene 220 120

Fruits merchand Girafe Bego's friends White cow Fisherman

Throwing peebles Orpheus Deposition from the 

cross

F

565
JANSSON 

Eugene
Swedish 1862 1915 Symbolism Landscape 280 110

566

BENSON 

Frank 

William

American 1862 1951
Impressionis

m
Portrait 220 1000

Pushing weights Streets Twilights On the beach Glorious days

In the garden Summer After the storm

Zorka Woman with black 

collar

Joseph Lindon 

Smith

Firelight

Beni and Noemie Wresthlers III

Apollon

554
CASCIARO 

Guiseppe
Italian 1861 1941

Impressionis

m
Landscape 250 15

Capri's cliffs Courtyard Moonlight Boats on the shore Streets

Portrait 280 3

Chery tree Commotion in the 

city

My brothers

The blind one Lovis Corinth Hans Grassel Arthur Schnitzel Justus Brinkmann

M

M

M



29,72

0,31

20,28

41,96

769,23

1,89

0,56

1,05

75,52

0,85

0,21

0,63

0,21

3,87

0,42

0,52

0,31

14,69

6000

110000

270

80

150

10800

120

30

90

30

550

60

75

45

2100

4250

French 1862 1939

Post-

impressionis

m

Landscape 450 700

Le petit pont au 

crepuscule

Le dejeuner Petite table Dimanche Le port

567
MITOV 

Anton
Bulgarian 1862 1930 Realism Scene 270 20

568
REIFFEL 

Charles
American 1862 1942

Post-

impressionis

m

Landscape 300 25

Peasants in Sofia Selling bread in 

Sofia

Konstantin and Irina With donkey Poulry seller

Summer session Point Loma Morning at laguna

569
TONKS 

Henry
British 1862 1937

Impressionis

m
Scene 300 15

571

TARBEL 

Edmund 

Charles

American 1862 1938
Impressionis

m
Portrait 290 1300

Hat shop Standing After bath In the garden Rehearsal

In the boat Sisters Preparation

570
LE SIDANER 

Henri

572 AZBE Anton Slovenian 1862 1905 Realism Portrait 170 15

573
NESTEROV 

Mikhail
Russian 1862 1942 Symbolism Scene 320 1000

Village choir Old man Naked bust The harem Study of a man

St Pafnuty Holy Rus Taking the veil

45

2900

574
SCHJERFBE

CK Helene
Finn 1862 1946

Expressionis

m
Portrait 180 2000

575
KLIMT 

Gustave
Austrian 1862 1918 Art nouveau Portrait 230 30000

Wounded warrior A girl Reading Red hair Blond hair

The kiss Adelle Bloch-Bauer Kammer park

F M

576
LAVAL 

Charles
French 1862 1894 Synthetism Landscape 230 80 Not found

577

REID 

Robert 

Lewis

American 1862 1929
Impressionis

m
Portrait 280 25

Bretonnes Paysage de 

Martinique

Femmes au bord de 

la mer

Ruisseau

With flowers The yellow flower Circe and Anatol

578
AF KLINT 

Hilma
Swedish 1862 1944 Naive art Abstraction 250 50

Group X

Les victimes de la 

mer

Deuil II

Number 10 A carpet

579

VAN 

RYSSELBER

GHE Theo

Belgian 1862 1926 Pointillism Scene 250 3000

580

The swan Swan 2

581
FRIANT 

Emile
Realism Portrait 300 10

582
COTTET 

Charles
French 1863 1925

Post-

impressionis

m

Scene 320 30

Jeune fille Nancienne Ombres portees Canotiers de la Meuse Le sculpteur

Deuil Rocky coast Marche aux 

cochons

583 BRULL Joan Spanish

584
PISSARO 

Lucien
French

1863 1912 Symbolism Scene 300 8

1863 1944 Pointillism Landscape 320 180

40

Mary The bath

Road in Cuyamacas Winter

Nina Les nymphes A dream Ninfas Muchacha

Pastoral scene Le stour La campagne A lane in snow Game keeper house

KOROSFOI-

KRIESCH 

Aladar

Hungarian 1863 1920 Art nouveau Scene

in the bedFresque

Her first born Enigma

Lady with a fan Tree of life

The vision The labor of St 

Serguis

French 1863 1932

280

Jeanne et 

Marguerite

Moulin du Kalf A l'ombre des pins L'escaut en amont 

d'Anvers

Bather on the rocks

Mourning The queen

F

M

M

M

F M



0,42

1,76

0,08

14,79

0,06

0,95

274,65

845,07

3,87

7,75

42,25

1,27

2100

9

135

39000

120000

550

1100

6000

180

60

250

12

589

SMITH 

Jessie 

Wilcox

585
VON STUCK 

Franz
German 1863 1928 Symbolism Portrait 270 350

586
SORROLA 

Joaquim
Spanish 1863 1923

Impressionis

m
Scene 480 2000

The sin Salome Innocente Tilla Durieux Dragon slayer

Beach of Valencia White boat

Classicism Portrait 290 700

Deepths of the sea From the sky Deer queen Revelation Princess

Tristan and Isolde St Dorothea day In the studio

587
HOLSOE 

Carl
Danish 1863 1935

Expressionis

m
Scene 180 60

Waiting by the 

window

5 Portraits Looking outside Mother and child Reflexion

Water nymph Lament of Icarus

588

Impressionis

m
Scene 300 45

Lohengrin Urban Poster 1 Prince of Habsbourg Castle entrance

Aino Sibelius Burning the bush LeenaSeashore Farmland

590
SCHEINER 

Artus
Czech 1863 1938 Art nouveau Illustration 350 4

591

DRAPER 

Herbert 

James

British 1863 1920

1863 1944
Expressionis

m
Scene 420 40000

Felix Feneon In time of harmony Place des lices La rochelle Tuna fleet

Le cri Mary Death in a sick 

room

592
LEFNER 

Heinrich
Austrian 1863 1919 Art nouveau Illustration 240 3

593
JARNEFELT 

Eero
Finn 1863 1937

594
SIGNAC 

Paul
French 1863 1935 Pointillism Landscape 190 13000

595
MUNCH 

Edvard
Norwegian

Love and pain

F M

584
PISSARO 

Lucien
French

FERRIS Jean 

Jerome
American 1863 1930

Romanticis

m
Scene 170 20

Sad inheritance Jose Luis Lopez Seniora in black

1863 1944 Pointillism Landscape 320 180

Working on 

declaration

Philadelphia 

inauguration

Landing of William 

Penn

2 little girls Illustration 1 Illustration 2

Pastoral scene Le stour La campagne A lane in snow Game keeper house

First thanks givig

American 1863 1935 Art nouveau Illustration 150

Illustration 3 Illustration 4

80

Train smoke

F M

M


